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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi

and sector indices.

) DoubleDragon

CORPORATION

DoubleDragon Corporation

DD

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date Jun 30, 2024

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued 2,373,100,600

Common Shares

Less: Number of

Treasury 28,072,000

Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding 2 345 028.600

Common Shares

Less :

A. Directors
Name
Edgar J. Sia ll
Tony Tan Caktiong
Ferdinand J. Sia
Rizza Marie Joy J. Sia-Javelona

Direct
1,351,190
1,000
12,032,712
1,000

https://edge.pse.com.ph/downloadHtml.do?file_id=1539227

Indirect

0

0
0
0

Total direct & indirect shares = % to Total Outstanding Shares

1,351,190
1,000
12,032,712
1,000

0.06
0
0.51
0
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William Tan Untiong 3,501,000 0 3,501,000 0.15
Joseph Tanbuntiong 4,001,000 0 4,001,000 0.17
Gary P. Cheng 250,001 0 250,001 0.01
Vicente S. Perez, Jr. 250,001 0 250,001 0.01
21,387,904 0 21,387,904 0.91
B. Officers
Name Direct Indirect Total di;ic;trgsindirect % to Totng;tsstanding
Edgar J. Sia Il (same as above) 0 0 0 0
Tony Tan Caktiong (same as above) 0 0 0 0
Ferdinand J. Sia (same as above) 0 0 0 0
Rizza Marie Joy J. Sia-Javelona (same as
above) 0 0 0 0
William Tan Untiong (same as above)
Joseph Tanbuntiong (same as above) 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders
Name Direct Indirect  Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Honeystar Holdings Corp. 824,996,999 0 824,996,999 35.18
Injap Investments Inc. 824,996,999 0 824,996,999 35.18
1,649,993,998 0 1,649,993,998 70.36
D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A
0 0 0
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A
0 0 0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
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N/A

I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A

Number of Listed
Common Shares 2,373,100,600

Total Number of
Non-Public Shares 1,671,381,902

Total Number of Shares
Owned 673,646,698
by the Public

Public Ownership o
Percentage 28.73%

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:
Name Jose Roelph Desales
Designation Investor Relations Head
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