CR05202-2024

The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



DoubleDragon Corporation DD

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
Monthly	
Quarterly	
Others	
! !	
Report Date	Jun 30, 2024
Computation of Public O	wnership
Number of Issued Common Shares	2,373,100,600
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	28,072,000
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	2,345,028,600
I ass :	

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Edgar J. Sia II	1,351,190	0	1,351,190	0.06
Tony Tan Caktiong	1,000	0	1,000	0
Ferdinand J. Sia	12,032,712	0	12,032,712	0.51
Rizza Marie Joy J. Sia-Javelona	1,000	0	1,000	0

William Tan Untiong	3,501,000	0	3,501,000	0.15
Joseph Tanbuntiong	4,001,000	0	4,001,000	0.17
Gary P. Cheng	250,001	0	250,001	0.01
Vicente S. Perez, Jr.	250,001	0	250,001	0.01
	21,387,904	0	21,387,904	0.91

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Edgar J. Sia II (same as above)	0	0	0	0
Tony Tan Caktiong (same as above)	0	0	0	0
Ferdinand J. Sia (same as above)	0	0	0	0
Rizza Marie Joy J. Sia-Javelona (same as above)	0	0	0	0
William Tan Untiong (same as above)	0	0	0	0
Joseph Tanbuntiong (same as above)	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Honeystar Holdings Corp.	824,996,999	0	824,996,999	35.18
Injap Investments Inc.	824,996,999	0	824,996,999	35.18
	1,649,993,998	0	1,649,993,998	70.36

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	

П	N/A	0	0	0	0	
		0	0	0	0	

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	2,373,100,600
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	1,671,381,902
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	673,646,698
Public Ownership Percentage	28.73%

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Jose Roelph Desales
Designation	Investor Relations Head